
Date:  January 7, 2025 
 
 
 
 
 
To:  All Bidders 
 
Re:  Request for Quotation:  Workforce Training Intermediary 
 

Amendment #1 
 

The following constitutes Amendment #1 to the above referenced Request for Quotation (RFQ): 
 
Please note, the title of this RFQ is “Workforce Training Intermediary”.  
The previous incorrect title  “Research and Consulting Services for Data Intermediary-Workforce 
Training Intermediary” has been corrected. 
 
Quote Submission Due Date:  The Quote submission Due Date has been changed from January 
10, 2025 to a January 24, 2025 at 2:00PM. 
 
NJDOL will provide the answers to questions and revisions to the RFQ in Amendment #2, which will be 
posted to the DOL Webpage the week of January 13, 2025. 
 


	Date:  January 7, 2025

